Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Sierra Nevada Construction.

Project: Slurry Seals

Contract No.: 22-11-M

Scheduled Award Date: 07/18/23

<u>Bidders</u>			Doolittle Cons	struction, LLC	VSS Intern	ational, Inc.	Pavement C	oatings Co.	Dryco Cons	truction, Inc.	In		Roy Allan Slu	urry Seal, Inc.
1 Doolittle Construction, LLC, 15 Business Parkway Suite 105 Sacramento 95828			Subcontractors											
2 VSS International, Inc., 3785 Channel Dr, West Sacramento, CA 95691-3421			Chrisp Company											
3 Pavement Coatings Co., 2150 Bell Ave 125, Sacramento, CA 95838					ONYX PAVING COMP.	ANY, INC.					Statewide Safety Syste	ms		
4 Dryco Construction, Inc., 9390 Elder Creek Rd, Sacramento 95829														
5 Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc., 2055 E. Greg Street, Sparks, NV 89431														
6 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc., 12643 Emmens Way, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670														
_														
BASE BID ITEMS	Engineer's	Estimate		1		2	3	1		4		5		6
ITEM NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)												
1 50,000 \$ Supplemental Work	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
2 1 LS Traffic Control System	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$400,930.00	\$400,930.00	\$73,322.00	\$73,322.00	\$206,000.00	\$206,000.00	\$191,200.00	\$191,200.00	\$734,192.80	\$734,192.80	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
3 1 LS Job Site Management	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,295.00	\$22,295.00
4 1 LS Water Pollution Control Program	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
5 6,151 TON Slurry Seal	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,660,770.00	\$210.00	\$1,291,710.00	\$300.00	\$1,845,300.00	\$260.00	\$1,599,260.00	\$240.00	\$1,476,240.00	\$225.00	\$1,383,975.00	\$398.50	\$2,451,173.50
6 212 EA Pavement Marker (Retroflective) - Type D Blue	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$20.00	\$4,240.00	\$21.60	\$4,579.20	\$21.10	\$4,473.20	\$21.20	\$4,494.40	\$22.00	\$4,664.00	\$22.00	\$4,664.00
7 24,748 LF Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 21	\$ 1.50	\$ 37,122.00	\$2.50	\$61,870.00	\$2.70	\$66,819.60	\$2.65	\$65,582.20	\$2.65	\$65,582.20	\$2.75	\$68,057.00	\$2.75	\$68,057.00
8 2,437 SF Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Limit Line	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,185.00	\$9.00	\$21,933.00	\$9.72	\$23,687.64	\$9.50	\$23,151.50	\$9.54	\$23,248.98	\$9.50	\$23,151.50	\$9.90	\$24,126.30
9 5,724 SF Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Stop Ahead	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,620.00	\$10.00	\$57,240.00	\$10.80	\$61,819.20	\$10.55	\$60,388.20	\$10.60	\$60,674.40	\$11.00	\$62,964.00	\$11.00	\$62,964.00
10 711 SF Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Slow School Xing	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$10.00	\$7,110.00	\$10.80	\$7,678.80	\$10.55	\$7,501.05	\$10.60	\$7,536.60	\$11.00	\$7,821.00	\$11.00	\$7,821.00
11 2,406 SF Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Yellow Crosswalk	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,030.00	\$9.00	\$21,654.00	\$9.72	\$23,386.32	\$9.50	\$22,857.00	\$9.54	\$22,953.24	\$10.00	\$24,060.00	\$9.90	\$23,819.40
12 388 SF Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - White Crosswalk	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$9.00	\$3,492.00	\$9.72	\$3,771.36	\$9.50	\$3,686.00	\$9.54	\$3,701.52	\$10.00	\$3,880.00	\$9.90	\$3,841.20
13 66 SF Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Only	\$ 5.00	\$ 330.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$10.80	\$712.80	\$10.55	\$696.30	\$10.60	\$699.60	\$11.00	\$726.00	\$11.00	\$726.00
14 140 SF Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - RXR & White Line	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.80	\$1,512.00	\$10.55	\$1,477.00	\$10.60	\$1,484.00	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$11.00	\$1,540.00
15 75 SF Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Type IV Arrow	\$ 5.00		\$10.00	\$750.00	\$10.80	\$810.00	\$10.55	\$791.25	\$10.60	\$795.00	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$11.00	\$825.00
16 24,748 LF Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Traffic Stripe	\$ 1.00		\$1.00	\$24,748.00	\$1.08	\$26,727.84	\$1.05	\$25,985.40	\$1.06	\$26,232.88	\$1.10	\$27,222.80	\$1.10	\$27,222.80
17 22,514 SF Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,514.00	\$4.00	\$90,056.00	\$4.32	\$97,260.48	\$4.25	\$95,684.50	\$4.24	\$95,459.36	\$4.25	\$95,684.50	\$4.40	\$99,061.60
18 212 EA Remove Permanent Markers	\$ 1.00		\$2.00	\$424.00	\$2.16	\$457.92	\$2.10	\$445.20	\$2.12	\$449.44	\$2.20	\$466.40	\$2.20	\$466.40
19 1 LS Mobilization	\$ 100,000.00		\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$36,200.00	\$36,200.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$35,900.00	\$35,900.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID LOCATION 1A (ITEMS 1-19)	\$2,268,1	161.00	\$2,325	,717.00	\$2,330	945.16	\$2,274,	478.80	\$2,098	,901.62	\$2,595	230.00	\$3,036	,203.20

ADD	TIVE 1 (CSA	35 O - Granit	e Ridge)	Engineer's	s Estimate		1		2	1	3		4	5		6	i
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)												
20	5,000	\$	Supplemental Work	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
21	1	LS	Traffic Control System	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
22	1	LS	Job Site Management	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	1	LS	Water Pollution Control Program	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
24	438	TON	Slurry Seal	\$ 270.00	\$ 118,260.00	\$240.00	\$105,120.00	\$175.00	\$76,650.00	\$275.00	\$120,450.00	\$425.00	\$186,150.00	\$250.00	\$109,500.00	\$425.00	\$186,150.00
25	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
		TOTAL ADDITIVE 1 (CSA 35 - O) (ITEMS 20-25)		\$134,	210.00	\$127,3	370.00	\$86,6	550.00	\$142,9	950.00	\$197,	150.00	\$136,5	00.00	\$218,6	550.00

Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

ADDI	TIVE 2 (CSA 3	5 CD - Timb	er Ridge)	Engineer's	s Estimate		1	2	2	:	3	4			i	(5
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)												
26	5,000	\$	Supplemental Work	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
27	1	LS	Traffic Control System	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,360.00	\$7,360.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
28	1	LS	Job Site Managament	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29	1	LS	Water Pollution Control Program	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
30	92	TON	Slurry Seal	\$ 270.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$220.00	\$20,240.00	\$175.00	\$16,100.00	\$300.00	\$27,600.00	\$465.00	\$42,780.00	\$250.00	\$23,000.00	\$450.00	\$41,400.00
31	2	CY	Replaces Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,780.00	\$7,560.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,263.78	\$26,527.56	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
32	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,480.00	\$20,480.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
		TOTAL ADDITIVE 2 (CSA 35 - CD) (ITEMS 26-32)		\$46,7	90.00	\$34,4	90.00	\$57,2	50.00	\$51,6	00.00	\$80,3	07.56	\$39,0	00.00	\$62,8	00.00

ADDI	IVE 3 (CSA 3	5 V - Musick	3)	Engineer's	s Estimate	1	ı	:	2		3		1			(3
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)												
33	5,000	\$	Supplemental Work	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
34	1	LS	Traffic Control System	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,360.00	\$7,360.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
35	1	LS	Job Site Management	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
36	1	LS	Water Pollution Control Program	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
37	73	TON	Slurry Seal	\$ 270.00	\$ 19,710.00	\$240.00	\$17,520.00	\$175.00	\$12,775.00	\$325.00	\$23,725.00	\$465.00	\$33,945.00	\$150.00	\$10,950.00	\$475.00	\$34,675.00
38	8	CY	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,780.00	\$30,240.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,795.86	\$30,366.88	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
39	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,480.00	\$20,480.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
		TOTAL ADDITIVE 3 (CSA 35 V) (ITEMS 33-39)			60.00	\$38,7	70.00	\$76,6	05.00	\$53,2	25.00	\$75,3	11.88	\$36,5	50.00	\$58,6	75.00

ADDI	TIVE 4 (CSA 3	5 AT - Bretz	Mountain)	Engineer'	s Estimate		1	:	2		3	4	4		i		6
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)												
40	5,000	\$	Supplemental Work	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
41	1	LS	Traffic Control System	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
42	1	LS	Job Site Management	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
43	1	LS	Water Pollution Control Prgram	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
44	91	TON	Slurry Seal	\$ 270.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$215.00	\$19,565.00	\$175.00	\$15,925.00	\$325.00	\$29,575.00	\$465.00	\$42,315.00	\$275.00	\$25,025.00	\$475.00	\$43,225.00
45	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	, and the second	TOT	TAL ADDITIVE 4 (CSA 35 AT) (ITEMS 40-45)	\$40,5	520.00	\$28,8	15.00	\$24,6	75.00	\$41,5	75.00	\$53,3	15.00	\$37,0	25.00	\$61,6	25.00

ADDI	TIVE 5 (CSA 3	5 CI - Quarta	r Mountain)	Enginee	's Estimate		1		2	3	3		1	5		(3
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)												
46	5,000	\$	Supplemental Work	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
47	1	LS	Traffic Control System	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,360.00	\$7,360.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
48	1	LS	Job Site Management	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
49	1	LS	Water Pollution Control Prgram	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
50	239	TON	Slurry Seal	\$ 270.00	\$ 64,530.00	\$200.00	\$47,800.00	\$175.00	\$41,825.00	\$290.00	\$69,310.00	\$425.00	\$101,575.00	\$200.00	\$47,800.00	\$425.00	\$101,575.00
51	16	CY	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,780.00	\$60,480.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,612.90	\$41,806.40	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00
52	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$20,480.00	\$20,480.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
		TOTAL ADDITIVE LOCATION 5 (CSA 35 CI) (ITEMS 46-52)			,480.00	\$83,0	50.00	\$135,	895.00	\$112,8	310.00	\$154,3	381.40	\$101,8	00.00	\$129,1	75.00

Addi	itive 6 (CSA 3	5 CQ - Lockw	rood)	Engineer'	s Estimate		1		2	;	3	4	1	Į	5	(i .
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)												
53	5,000	\$	Supplemental Work	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
54	1	LS	Traffic Control System	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
55	1	LS	Job Site Management	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
56	1	LS	Water Pollution Control Prgram	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
57	122	TON	Slurry Seal	\$ 270.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$250.00	\$30,500.00	\$175.00	\$21,350.00	\$280.00	\$34,160.00	\$450.00	\$54,900.00	\$225.00	\$27,450.00	\$450.00	\$54,900.00
58	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
		TOTAL ADDITIVE LOCATION (CSA 35 CQ) (ITEMS 53-58)		\$48,8	390.00	\$41,7	50.00	\$30,1	00.00	\$46,1	60.00	\$65,4	00.00	\$39,4	50.00	\$74,3	00.00

Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Addit	ve 7 (Nees an	d Sunnyside	Fire Station Lot)	Engineer's	s Estimate		1	:	2		3				5	(5
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)												
59	5,000	\$	Supplemental Work	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
60	1	LS	Job Site Management	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
61	210	LF	Pavement Marking White Line (Paint)	\$ 1.50	\$ 315.00	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$7.56	\$1,587.60	\$7.35	\$1,543.50	\$7.42	\$1,558.20	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$7.70	\$1,617.00
62	23	SF	Pavement Marking ISA (Paint)	\$ 1.50	\$ 34.50	\$16.00	\$368.00	\$17.28	\$397.44	\$16.85	\$387.55	\$16.96	\$390.08	\$17.00	\$391.00	\$17.60	\$404.80
63	1	SF	Pavement Marking White No Parking (Paint)	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$54.00	\$54.00	\$52.75	\$52.75	\$53.00	\$53.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
64	10	TON	Slurry Seal	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$465.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00
65	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,490.00	\$3,490.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	OTAL ADD	AL ADDITIVE LOCATION (Nees and Sunnyside Fire Station Lot) (ITEMS 59-65)		\$9,5	51.00	\$18,3	88.00	\$12,4	29.04	\$23,9	83.80	\$16,1	51.28	\$25,6	16.00	\$36,0	76.80

Addit	ve 8 (CSA 35	AG - Wild Re	ose)	Engineer's	s Estimate	1		:	2	:	В	4	1			(6
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)												
66	5,000	\$	Supplemental Work	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
67	1	LS	Traffic Control System	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
68	1	LS	Job Site Management	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
69	1	LS	Water Pollution Control Prgram	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
70	206	TON	Slurry Seal	\$ 270.00	\$ 55,620.00	\$210.00	\$43,260.00	\$175.00	\$36,050.00	\$275.00	\$56,650.00	\$425.00	\$87,550.00	\$275.00	\$56,650.00	\$425.00	\$87,550.00
71	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
		TOTAL A	DDITIVE LOCATION (CSA 35 AG) (ITEMS 66-71)	\$71,5	70.00	\$54,5	10.00	\$44,2	00.00	\$68,6	50.00	\$98,0	50.00	\$73,6	50.00	\$107,9	950.00

Addit	ive 9 (CSA	31 - Parking Lo	ot Shaver Lake Library)	Engineer	's Estimate		1		2	:	3	4	ı	5		6	3
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATE QUANTIT		ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)												
72	5,000	\$	Supplemental Work	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
73	1	LS	Traffic Control System	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
74	1	LS	Job Site Management	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
75	502	LF	Pavement Marking White Line (Paint)	\$ 1.50	\$ 753.00	\$7.00	\$3,514.00	\$7.56	\$3,795.12	\$7.35	\$3,689.70	\$7.42	\$3,724.84	\$7.00	\$3,514.00	\$7.70	\$3,865.40
76	56	SF	Pavement Marking ISA (Paint)	\$ 1.50	\$ 84.00	\$16.00	\$896.00	\$17.28	\$967.68	\$16.85	\$943.60	\$16.96	\$949.76	\$17.00	\$952.00	\$17.60	\$985.60
77	4	SF	Pavement Marking White No Parking (Paint)	\$ 1.50	\$ 6.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$54.00	\$216.00	\$52.75	\$211.00	\$53.00	\$212.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
78	18	TON	Slurry Seal	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$465.00	\$8,370.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00
79	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,490.00	\$3,490.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
		TOTAL	ADDITIVE LOCATION (CSA 31) (ITEMS 72-79)	\$12,	703.00	\$18,9	10.00	\$17,8	68.80	\$25,3	44.30	\$26,7	56.60	\$32,1	36.00	\$34,7	71.00

TOTAL BASE AND ALL ADDITIVE LOCATIONS	\$2,820,535.00	\$2,771,770.00	\$2,816,618.00	\$2,840,776.90	\$2,865,725.34	\$3,117,007.00	\$3,820,226.00